Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

12-18-2003 102626967

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	· • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION [2-12-0]	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AMPRO INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 655 MONTGOMERY STREET City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date: 12/02/2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) . Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED ached □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: JUDY CARKNER Internal Address: C/O CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\$465.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. JUDY CARKNER Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inbugging cover	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 12/09/2003 pnature Date

12/17/2003 ECOUPER 00000145 2292883

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DR 425.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0704

	Registration	Registration		
Trademark	No.	Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
Zinnia Patch	2292883	11/16/99		
Born to be Wild	2261719	7/13/99		
Mother Earth	2250586	6/01/99		
Premium Flower				
Collection				
Amturf Lawn Patch	2308303	01/18/00		
Dog Patch	2269486	08/10/99		
Amturf	2145480	3/17/98		
Kitty Soft	2153029	4/21/98		
Daisy Patch	2120539	12/09/97		
Poppy Patch	2120568	12/09/97		
Morning Glory Patch	2155512	5/05/98		
Kids Flower Patch	2093620	9/02/97		
Kids Patch	2063862	5/20/97		
Landscape Solutions	2044327	3/11/97		
Erosion Patch	1833987	5/03/94		
Ampet	1841457	6/21/94		
Ampet Bioflush	1870742	12/27/94		
Herb Patch	1705938	8/04/92		
Amturf	1452412	8/11/87		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0705

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Dated as of Dec. 2, 2003

Foothill Capital Corporation ("Assignee") has a security interest of record in the trademarks of Ampro Industries, Inc. ("Assignor") represented by the following registration numbers:

	Registration	Registration		
Trademark	No.	Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
Zinnia Patch	2292883	11/16/99		1121 JH 2 1 W
Born to be Wild	2261719	7/13/99		
Mother Earth	2250586	6/01/99		
Premium Flower				
Collection				
Amturf Lawn Patch	2308303	01/18/00		
Dog Patch	2269486	08/10/99		
Amturf	2145480	3/17/98		
Kitty Soft	2153029	4/21/98		
Daisy Patch	2120539	12/09/97		
Poppy Patch	2120568	12/09/97		
Morning Glory Patch	2155512	5/05/98		
Kids Flower Patch	2093620	9/02/97		
Kids Patch	2063862	5/20/97		
Landscape Solutions	2044327	3/11/97		
Erosion Patch	1833987	5/03/94		
Ampet	1841457	6/21/94		
Ampet Bioflush	1870742	12/27/94		
Herb Patch	1705938	8/04/92		
Amturf	1452412	8/11/87		

Assignee hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the abovelisted trademarks and assigns all such right, title and interest back to Assignor.

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

520752.00003/21215770v1

RECORDED: 12/12/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0706